APRIL 28, 2009

ACADEMIC FACILITIES PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM APPROVED PROJECT LIST
2009-2011

This list contains the approved projects for the Academic Facilities Partnership Program for the 2009-2011 biennium.
All approved projects were prioritized in accordance with the Rules Governing the Academic Facilities Partnership Program
dated March 17, 2008. Funds will be available beginning July 1, 2009 for approved projects above the Funding Line.
The Funding Line may be adjusted during the biennium if additional funds become available.

The State Financial Participation indicated on this list constitutes the Total State Financial
Participation as calculated using information contained in the application. The Final State
Participation will be determined in accordance with the Academic Facilities Partnership Rule
and will consist of the lessor of the State Financial Participation as determined and included in the
Partnership Agreement or the actual construction cost. The Division reserves the right to adjust the
final State Financial Participation in accordance with the Partnership Rule.
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The Partnership Agreement must be executed by the school district and the Division within 60 days of the Commission approval
of this project list. Districts should contact their Division Area Planning Manager for project scoping details to be used in the

project agreement. The project must be under construction within 18 months from the Commission approval of this project list
and must have the Division's approval of the completion of all district project requirements within four (4) years
of the Commission approval of this list.

School districts wishing to appeal a determination on this project list must do so in accordance with the Rules

Governing Commission Appeals dated March 17, 2008.

Project o _ _ Project _State_ Cugﬁ;l; tive Date_ of_
Average District Name School Name Project Number Project Name Financial . . Commission
Ranking Category Participation Flr_la_ncw}l Approval

Participation
Consultant Contracts $450,000
FUNDED APPROVED PROJECTS SORTED BY DISTRICT
26.00 |Alma School District 1701 - Alma Intermediate School 0910-1701-001  |Multi-use Facility/Safe Room Space $1,105,300 $1,555,300 4/28/2009
25.67 Alma School District 1701 - Alma Primary School 0910-1701-002 Multi-use Facility/Safe Room Space $1,105,300 $2,660,600 4/28/2009
99.00  |Augusta School District 7401 - Augusta High School 0910-7401-002  |Fire Alarm System w/ Emergency Lighting Warm-safe-dry $35,138 $2,695,738 4/28/2009
109.67  |Augusta School District 7401 - Cotton Plant Elementary School 0910-7401-010  |Fire Alarm System w/ Emergency Lighting Warm-safe-dry $11,717 $2,707,455 4/28/2009
114.00 |Batesville School District 3201 - Batesville High School 0910-3201-316  |Up-Grade HVAC system Warm-safe-dry $667,493 $3,374,948 4/28/2009
36.67  |Beebe School District 7302 - Beebe High School 1011-7302-002 32?522'&?Qpiizc"’l\gﬁ”éﬁfféfﬁgf” additional Space $270,486 $3,645434 | 4/28/2009
36.67  |Beebe School District 7302 - Beebe High School 1011-7302-011 Si‘iﬁn:igh School conversion for PE space- GCE Space $230,511 $3,884,945 | 4/28/2009
60.33  |Beebe School District g?jp'lseem Middle School, McRae 0910-7302-006 | Cafeteria Re-roof Warm-safe-dry | $139,859 $4,024,804 | 4/28/2009
91.33 Benton School District 6302 - Perrin Elementary School 0910-6302-021  |HVAC/roof/lighting Warm-safe-dry $74,758 $4,099,562 4/28/2009
102.00  |Benton School District Angie Grant Elementary School 0910-6302-017  |Entrance improvement, HVAC, roof Warm-safe-dry $94,010 $4,193,573 4/28/2009
106.33  |Blytheville School District 4702 - Blytheville Intermediate Sch 0910-4702-001 HVAC Replacement Warm-safe-dry $238,808 $4,432,380 4/28/2009
83.00 Blytheville School District 4702 - Fairview Charter 1011-4702-002 Fairview/Charter Roof* Warm-safe-dry $152,878 $4,585,259 4/28/2009
115.00 |Booneville School District 4201 - Booneville New ES 0910-4201-002  |Armory PE Roof Replacement and Upgrade Warm-safe-dry $52,223 $4,637,482 4/28/2009
31.33 Bradford School District --District Wide-- 1011-7303-006 Bradford K-12 Campus Renovation/Addition Space $2,708,059 $7,345,541 4/28/2009
60.67 Brookland School District 1603 - Brookland High School 0910-1603-004  |High School/Jr. High/Middle School cafeteria roof Warm-safe-dry $75,131 $7,420,672 4/28/2009
17.00 Cabot School District 4304 - Cabot Junior High School 0910-4304-011  |Jr. High School Science Lab Space $917,931 $8,338,604 4/28/2009
85.33 Camden Fairview School Dist. 5204 - Camden Fairview Middle School 0910-5204-002 MS HVAC Upgrades Warm-safe-dry $430,559 $8,769,162 4/28/2009
20.67 Cedarville School District 1702 - Cedarville Elementary School 0910-1702-001B1 |Renovation of Elementary School Warm-safe-dry $427,779 $9,196,941 4/28/2009
20.67 Cedarville School District 1702 - Cedarville Elementary School 0910-1702-001B2 |Renovation of Elementary School Warm-safe-dry $365,658 $9,562,599 4/28/2009
20.67 Cedarville School District 1702 - Cedarville Elementary School 0910-1702-001B3  |Renovation of Elementary School Warm-safe-dry $148,104 $9,710,703 4/28/2009
20.67 Cedarville School District 1702 - Cedarville Elementary School 0910-1702-001B4 |Renovation of Elementary School Warm-safe-dry $679,268 $10,389,971 4/28/2009
49.00 Cedarville School District 1702 - Cedarville High School 0910-1702-003  |HVAC Renovation at High School Warm-safe-dry $857,151 $11,247,122 4/28/2009
29.33 Cedarville School District 1702 - Cedarville High School 0910-1702-004  [High School + Junior High School Addition Space $2,290,097 $13,537,220 4/28/2009
25.67 Cedarville School District 1702 - Cedarville Middle School 0910-1702-002A  |Junior High School Expansion Space $0 $13,537,220 4/28/2009
41.33 Cedarville School District 1702 - Cedarville Middle School 0910-1702-002B  |Junior High Drainage Warm-safe-dry $195,109 $13,732,328 4/28/2009
20.67 Cedarville School District 1702 -Elementary School 0910-1702-001A  |Elementary School Drainage/Sitework Warm-safe-dry $441,476 $14,173,804 4/28/2009
38.33 Charleston School District 2402 - Charleston High School 0910-2402-126 MS Old Main Demolition - Classroom Addition Space $1,693,266 $15,867,070 4/28/2009
59.33 Cutter-Morning Star Sch. Dist. 2601 - Cutter-Morning Star High Sch. 0910-2601-004  |Roof - Middle School Warm-safe-dry $93,375 $15,960,445 4/28/2009
59.33 Cutter-Morning Star Sch. Dist. 2601 - Cutter-Morning Star High Sch. 1011-2601-005  |Roof-HS Gymnasium Warm-safe-dry $61,397 $16,021,842 4/28/2009
7433  |Dardanelle School District 7504 - Dardanelle High School 0910-7504-002 Eﬁj"rﬁ‘é?:g"g ;Srt'e:isgh School - HVAC, Roofing & 1\ safe-dry | $384463 | $16,406,304 | 4/28/2009
91.33 Dermott School District 0901 - Dermott Elementary School 0910-0901-001  |Elementary roofing project Warm-safe-dry $560,334 $16,966,638 4/28/2009
80.33 Des Arc School District 5901 - Des Arc High School 0910-5901-002  |Roof improvement - gym Warm-safe-dry $103,838 $17,070,476 4/28/2009
63.67 Dover School District 5802 - Dover Intermediate School 0910-5802-002 Life Cycle HVAC - Cafeteria Warm-safe-dry $123,028 $17,193,504 4/28/2009
82.67 Drew Central School District 2202 - Drew Central Elem. School 1011-2202-061 Kindergarten and lower elementary buildings HVAC | Warm-safe-dry $359,834 $17,553,338 4/28/2009
89.33 Dumas School District 2104 - Reed Elementary School 0910-2104-001A  |Renovation of Reed building A, roof Warm-safe-dry $113,183 $17,666,521 4/28/2009
107.33  |Dumas School District Dumas High School 1011-2104-002C |District wide alarm and emergency light upgrade Warm-safe-dry $12,437 $17,678,958 4/28/2009
114.67  |Dumas School District Dumas Jr. High School 1011-2104-002B  |District wide alarm and emergency light upgrade Warm-safe-dry $56,905 $17,735,863 4/28/2009
89.33 Dumas School District Reed Elementary School 1011-2104-002A  |District wide alarm and emergency light upgrade Warm-safe-dry $73,880 $17,809,743 4/28/2009
7633 |Foreman School District 4102 - Foreman High School 0910-4102-002 E‘Eﬁ:ﬂ;e;n‘;"Eﬁt’:ﬂ;’;;)&gggeria HVAC, Warm-safe-dry | $50,660 $17,860,403 | 4/28/2009
62.00 Genoa Central School District 4602 - Gary E. Cobb Middle School 1011-4602-002 New Gym Roof Warm-safe-dry $206,799 $18,067,202 4/28/2009
97.00 Gentry School District 0403 - Gentry Intermediate School 0910-0403-001  |Replace HVAC at Main Building Warm-safe-dry $148,931 $18,216,133 4/28/2009
65.67 Gosnell School District 4708 - Gosnell Elementary School 0910-4708-016  |Roof Replacement Warm-safe-dry $119,554 $18,335,687 4/28/2009
69.00 Greenbrier School District 2303 - Greenbrier High School 0910-2303-002 Fire alarm systems. Warm-safe-dry $123,537 $18,459,225 4/28/2009
69.00 Greenbrier School District 2303 - Greenbrier High School 1011-2303-003  |Electrical System - Senior High school Warm-safe-dry $90,733 $18,549,958 4/28/2009
58.67 Greenbrier School District 2303 - Greenbrier Junior High School 1011-2303-002 Life Cycle HVAC - Junior High School Warm-safe-dry $261,177 $18,811,135 4/28/2009
7367  |Greenbrier School District 2303 - Greenbrier Middle School 1011-2303-011 eRIEE{fICC‘;If Z?s?rli%rxfo?eé%?chi)r/]g"sgziir;%ha;g. Warm-safe-dry |  $261,510 | $19,072,645 | 4/28/2009
84.00 Greene Co. Tech School Dist. 2807 - Green Co. Tech Jr. High School 0910-2807-009  [Junior High Sub Drainage Warm-safe-dry $228,891 $19,301,536 4/28/2009
127.33  |Greenland School District 7204 - Greenland High School 0910-7204-002  |High School Roof Upgrade Warm-safe-dry $142,847 $19,444,383 4/28/2009
127.33  |Greenland School District 7204 - Greenland High School 0910-7204-003  |High School HVAC Warm-safe-dry $176,281 $19,620,664 4/28/2009
4867  |Guy-Perkins School District —_District Wide-- 0910-2304-001 EX‘(’;S' Music, Old Gym, Cafeteria, Old Main, & Warm-safe-dry |  $169,714 | $19,790,378 | 4/28/2009
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32.00 Hackett School District 6603 - Hackett High School 1011-6603-010  |Roof Replacement Warm-safe-dry $130,181 $19,920,560 4/28/2009
19.00 Hackett School District --District Wide-- 0910-6603-011  |Safe Room /Multipurpose room Space $192,817 $20,113,377 4/28/2009
34.33 Hackett School District --District Wide-- 1011-6603-004 Fire alaram system Warm-safe-dry $89,953 $20,203,330 4/28/2009
75.00 Hamburg School District 0203 - Hamburg High School 0910-0203-083  |Roof system Warm-safe-dry $394,707 $20,598,037 4/28/2009
31.00 Hamburg School District 0203 - Portland Elementary School 0910-0203-141 Classroom addition Space $300,810 $20,898,847 4/28/2009
106.33  |Hampton School District 0701 - Hampton High School 0910-0701-001  |Fine Arts Renovation Warm-safe-dry $178,153 $21,076,999 4/28/2009
57.00 Harmony Grove School District {5205 - Harmony Grove Elem. School 0910-5205-001  |HVAC replacements at the main building Warm-safe-dry $552,770 $21,629,769 4/28/2009
57.00 Harmony Grove School District {5205 - Harmony Grove Elem. School 0910-5205-009  |Roof Replacement Warm-safe-dry $186,780 $21,816,549 4/28/2009
76.33 Harmony Grove School District {5205 - Harmony Grove High School 0910-5205-008  |Roof replacement Warm-safe-dry $251,438 $22,067,987 4/28/2009
76.33 Harmony Grove School District {5205 - Harmony Grove High School 0910-5205-014  |HVAC Replacements Warm-safe-dry $664,233 $22,732,221 4/28/2009
5467 |Harmony Grove School District 5205 - Old Sparkman High School 0910-5205-002 g'l:iel Q:;rm Installation-Main, Agriculture, and Gym | /. ot gry | $43.878 $22,776,008 | 4/28/2009
25.67 Harmony Grove School District {6304 - Harmony Grove Middle School 0910-6304-001 Middle School Classrooms Space $1,698,583 $24,474,681 4/28/2009
119.67  |Hartford School District 6604 - Hartford High School 0910-6604-003 HVAC replacement Warm-safe-dry $385,540 $24,860,221 4/28/2009
7433 |Hector School District —-District Wide-- 0910-5803-001 ?(:éﬁc - Elem Bldgs 901 & 904, SHS 1005, and HS | /o cafe-dry | $396,308 | $25,256,614 | 412812009
_— i . Life Cycle HVAC - Kindergarten/Pre-School, Fine
74.33 Hector School District District Wide 1011-5803-001 Arts, SHS 1010 (Dome), & Vocational Warm-safe-dry $283,511 $25,540,125 4/28/2009
74.67 Hermitage School District 0601 - Hermitage High School 1011-0601-002  |Roofing Replacement - Cafe/Agri/Admin Warm-safe-dry $117,023 $25,657,148 4/28/2009
74.67 Hermitage School District 0601 - Hermitage High School 1011-0601-003  |HS Gym Roof Replacement Warm-safe-dry $82,495 $25,739,643 4/28/2009
9367  |Hope School District 2903 - Beryl Henry Upper Elem. School |  0910-2903-002 ;;’;‘;Sﬁp'acemem Main building, annex and brick | /o cafe gry | $173,560 | $25,013208 | 412812009
87.33 Hope School District 2903 - Hope High School 0910-2903-008  |Gym Roof Warm-safe-dry $93,610 $26,006,813 4/28/2009
76.00 Hope School District 2903 - Yerger Middle School 0910-2903-010  |Roof Main Building H. C. Yerger M.S. Warm-safe-dry $214,875 $26,221,688 4/28/2009
1300  |Horatio School District 6703 - Horatio High School 1011-6703-003 ?eno"a“ons o Existing High School to convertto K- o 0 $1,659,750 | $27,881,439 | 4/28/2009
17.67 Horatio School District 6703 - Horatio High School 1011-6703-004 Gymnasium Renovations Warm-safe-dry $228,853 $28,110,291 4/28/2009
17.67 Horatio School District 6703 - Horatio High School 1011-6703-005 Cafeteria Renovations Warm-safe-dry $164,120 $28,274,412 4/28/2009
14.67 Horatio School District --District Wide-- 0910-6703-002  [New Jr/Sr High School Campus Space $7,515,787 $35,790,199 4/28/2009
129.67  |lzard Co. Cons. School Dist. 3306 - 1zard Co. Cons. Elem. School 0910-3306-003  |New Metal Roof for PE facility Warm-safe-dry $38,301 $35,828,499 4/28/2009
99.00  |Jasper School District 5102 - Jasper Elementary School 0910-5102-100  |Electrical Distribution/Service-Oark Elementary Warm-safe-dry $146,922 $35,975,421 4/28/2009
96.67  |Jasper School District 5102 - Kingston High School 0910-5102-009  |Fire Alarm System Warm-safe-dry $24,489 $35,999,910 4/28/2009
97.67  |Jonesboro School District 1608 - Sixth Grade Academic Center 1011-1608-0044 | IMStallation of a Standing Seam Metal Roof on Warm-safe-dry | $60,480 | $36,060,300 | 4/28/2009
International Studies
97.67  |Jonesboro School District 1608 - Sixth Grade Academic Center 1011-1608-004B  |Replace roof top units on International Studies Warm-safe-dry $159,325 $36,219,715 4/28/2009
35.67 Kirby School District 5503 - Kirby High School 0910-5503-001  |New agricultural building Space $401,214 $36,620,929 4/28/2009
35.67 Kirby School District 5503 - Kirby High School 0910-5503-004  |Construct New Gym with 2 Classrooms Space $192,984 $36,813,913 4/28/2009
114.00 |Lakeside School District 0903 - Lakeside High School 0910-0903-001  |Replace existing sewer lift station Warm-safe-dry $65,500 $36,879,413 4/28/2009
113.33  |Lakeside School District --District Wide-- 0910-2606-038 Fire Alarm System Warm-safe-dry $45,595 $36,925,008 4/28/2009
118.67  |Lakeside School District District Wide- All on one campus 1011-0903-001  |Fire safety alarm and emergency light project Warm-safe-dry $53,283 $36,978,291 4/28/2009
89.00 |Lawrence County School District [3810 - Walnut Ridge Middle School 0910-3810-001  |Replace Roof System Warm-safe-dry $109,091 $37,087,382 4/28/2009
85.00 Lincoln School District 7205 - Lincoln Elementary School 0910-7205-003 Life Cycle HVAC Warm-safe-dry $701,639 $37,789,021 4/28/2009
85.00 Lincoln School District 7205 - Lincoln Elementary School 0910-7205-003A |Life Cycle Roofing Warm-safe-dry $368,541 $38,157,562 4/28/2009
37.33 Lincoln School District 7205 - Lincoln High School 0910-7205-002 Construct a New 8-12 High School Space $948,926 $39,106,487 4/28/2009
32.67 Lonoke School District 4301 - Lonoke High School 0910-4301-062 Phase 2 - Replace LHS Classrooms Space $4,982,226 $44,088,713 4/28/2009
32.67 Lonoke School District 4301 - Lonoke High School 1011-4301-066  |Phase 3 - Replace LHS Classrooms Space $0 $44,088,713 4/28/2009
32.67 Lonoke School District 4301 - Lonoke High School 1112-4301-067  |Phase 5- High School Fine Arts Building Space $0 $44,088,713 4/28/2009
32.67 Lonoke School District 4301 - Lonoke High School 1213-4301-074  |Phase 4-High School Cafeteria Renovation Space $0 $44,088,713 4/28/2009
96.00 Magnolia School District 1402 - East-West Elementary School 0910-1402-001A |East Pie Shaped building Media Center Fire Alarm Warm-safe-dry $1,966 $44,090,679 4/28/2009
96.00  |[Magnolia School District 1402 - East-West Elementary School 0910-1402-001B EZ‘;II;C"; n‘:’sztpe" building Media Center Electrical |\ o oo gry | $10,416 $44,101,005 | 4/28/2009
96.00 Magnolia School District 1402 - East-West Elementary School 0910-1402-012 East First and Second Grade Hall Renovation Warm-safe-dry $11,746 $44,112,841 4/28/2009
99.67 Magnolia School District 1402 - Magnolia Jr. High School 1011-1402-213A  |Re-Roof of Campus-18 classrooms and Auditorium | Warm-safe-dry $117,984 $44,230,825 4/28/2009
99.67  |Magnolia School District 1402 - Magnolia Jr. High School 1011-1402-2138 :Xﬁgriﬂovatm of Campus-18 classrooms and |\, o cafe-dry | $245,361 | $44,476,185 | 4/28/2009
66.00 Manila School District 4712 - Manila Elementary School 0910-4712-001 Manila Elementary School Renovations Warm-safe-dry | $1,794,505 $46,270,691 4/28/2009
131.33  |Marked Tree School District 5604 - Marked Tree High School 0910-5604-048  |HS Roof renovations - Vocational & Cafeteria Warm-safe-dry $70,735 $46,341,426 4/28/2009
88.00 Maynard School District 6102 - Maynard Elementary School 0910-6102-057  |Replace Roof System Warm-safe-dry $246,985 $46,588,411 4/28/2009
56.00 Monticello School District City Park Elementary 0910-2203-001B  |Fire alarm safety project Warm-safe-dry $28,188 $46,616,599 4/28/2009
80.33 Monticello School District High School 0910-2203-001A  |Fire alarm safety project Warm-safe-dry $64,230 $46,680,829 4/28/2009
74.67 Monticello School District Intermediate School 0910-2203-001D  |Fire alarm safety project Warm-safe-dry $38,355 $46,719,184 4/28/2009
74.00 Monticello School District Middle School 0910-2203-001C  |Fire alarm safety project Warm-safe-dry $57,229 $46,776,413 4/28/2009
113.00 |Mountain Pine School District 2607 - Mountain Pine High School 0910-2607-004  |Roof system improvement Warm-safe-dry $212,209 $46,988,622 4/28/2009
107.33  |Nettleton School District 1611 - Fox Meadow Elementary 1011-1611-001 New HVAC units Warm-safe-dry $181,727 $47,170,349 4/28/2009
74.67 Norphlet School District 7006 - Norphlet Elementary School 0910-7006-001  |Roof Replacement. Warm-safe-dry $82,968 $47,253,317 4/28/2009
74.67 North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - Amboy Elementary School 0910-6002-098  |Fire & Safety Improvement Warm-safe-dry $20,220 $47,273,538 4/28/2009
64.67 North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - Boone Park Elementary School 0910-6002-048  |Fire And Safety Improvement Warm-safe-dry $26,959 $47,300,497 4/28/2009
92.00 North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - Lakewood Middle School 0910-6002-049  |Electrical Improvement Warm-safe-dry $187,724 $47,488,221 4/28/2009
79.00 North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - Lynch Drive Elementary School 0910-6002-084  |HVAC Improvement Warm-safe-dry $386,201 $47,874,422 4/28/2009
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79.00 North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - Lynch Drive Elementary School 0910-6002-086  |Roof System Warm-safe-dry $44,589 $47,919,011 4/28/2009
79.00 North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - Lynch Drive Elementary School 0910-6002-088  |Fire and Safety Improvement Warm-safe-dry $29,155 $47,948,166 4/28/2009
87.33 North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - Meadow Park Elementary School 1011-6002-015  |Fire and Safety Improvement Warm-safe-dry $16,935 $47,965,101 4/28/2009
87.33 North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - Meadow Park Elementary School 1011-6002-016 HVAC Improvement Warm-safe-dry $308,395 $48,273,496 4/28/2009
87.33 North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - Meadow Park Elementary School 1011-6002-019  |Roof System Warm-safe-dry $115,234 $48,388,730 4/28/2009
96.33  |North Little Rock Sch. Dist. gg?ﬁp'us'\‘orth Little Rock HS-East 1011-6002-039  |Main Electrical Improvement Warm-safe-dry |  $300,641 | $48,689,371 | 4/28/2009
86.00 |North Little Rock Sch. Dist. Gcg(:jp'u?o”h Little Rock HS-West 0910-6002-054  |HVAC Improvement Warm-safe-dry | $1,422,308 | $50,111,679 | 4/28/2009
86.00  |North Little Rock Sch. Dist. gc;crfp'us'\‘orth Little Rock HS-West 0910-6002-100  |Fire and Safety Improvement Warm-safe-dry | $78,105 $50,189,785 | 4/28/2009
86.00  |North Little Rock Sch. Dist. gg?jp'u?o”h Little Rock HS-West 1011-6002-047  |Main Plumbing Improvements Warm-safe-dry | $91270 | $50,281,055 | 4/28/2009
82.00 North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - Pike View Elementary School 0910-6002-003  |Fire and Safety Improvement Warm-safe-dry $22,403 $50,303,458 4/28/2009
65.00 North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - Poplar Street Middle School 0910-6002-072  |Fire and Safety Improvement Warm-safe-dry $30,247 $50,333,705 4/28/2009
65.00 North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - Poplar Street Middle School 1011-6002-024 Electrical Improvement Warm-safe-dry $243,823 $50,577,528 4/28/2009
92.67 North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - Rose City Middle School 0910-6002-094  |Fire and Safety Improvement Warm-safe-dry $48,683 $50,626,211 4/28/2009
8533  |North Little Rock Sch. Dist. gggio'l Seventh Street Fine Arts Elem. 0910-6002-069  |Fire and Safety Improvement Warm-safe-dry | $30,882 $50,657,003 | 4/28/2009
8533 |North Little Rock Sch. Dist. gggim Seventh Street Fine Arts Elem. 0910-6002-070  |HVAC Improvement Warm-safe-dry | $562,371 | $51,219.464 | 4/28/2009
102.67 |Osceola School District 4713 - Osceola High School 1011-4713-003 Replace SPF Roof Warm-safe-dry $181,942 $51,401,406 4/28/2009
9533  |Ouachita River School District gzggo'lo'd Ode Maddox Elementary 0910-5706-005  |HVAG replacement In Ocen ES Warm-safe-dry |  $147,708 | $51,549,114 | 4/28/2009
9567  |Ouachita River School District gzggo'lo'd Ode Maddox Elementary 1011-5706-001  |Roof replacement in Oden ES Warm-safe-dry | $90,806 $51,630,920 | 4/28/2009
46.33 Ouachita School District 3005 - Ouachita Elementary School 0910-3005-042  |Roof System Warm-safe-dry $299,218 $51,939,139 4/28/2009
34.33 Ouachita School District 3005 - Ouachita High School 0910-3005-060  |Career Tech Building Space $864,881 $52,804,019 4/28/2009
125.00 |Ozark Mountain School District {6505 - St. Joe High School 1011-6505-001  |Replace Roof System Warm-safe-dry $88,714 $52,892,733 4/28/2009
118.67  |Ozark Mountain School District {6505 - Western Grove High School 0910-6505-002 Replace HVAC Warm-safe-dry $215,184 $53,107,917 4/28/2009
38.67  |Pangburn School District --District Wide-- 1011-7309-001  |Fire Safety Upgrades Warm-safe-dry $127,370 $53,235,286 4/28/2009
23.67 Pangburn School District --District Wide-- 1011-7309-003 Classroom and special education additions Space $1,045,573 $54,280,859 4/28/2009
4467  |Perryville School District 5303 - Perryville Elementary School 0910-5303-003 E:L?T]Ae:ﬁ;rglscﬁt:s?s?ne dm(‘;:‘éage?n‘gr':;’r‘)?s KL, Warm-safe-dry | $25,665 $54,306,524 | 4/28/2009
44.67  |Perryville School District 5303 - Perryville Elementary School 1011-5303-001  |Complete Renovation - Old Elementary Building Warm-safe-dry $114,887 $54,421,411 4/28/2009
100.33  |Pine Bluff School District Pine Bluff High School 0910-3505-013 HVAC Upgrade Warm-safe-dry | $3,437,044 $57,858,455 4/28/2009
87.67 Prescott School District 5006 - Prescott High School 0910-5006-241  |Re-roofing of Annex building Warm-safe-dry $136,903 $57,995,358 4/28/2009
87.67 Prescott School District 5006 - Prescott High School 0910-5006-242  |Re-roofing of Old Junior High Building Warm-safe-dry $86,974 $58,082,332 4/28/2009
56.33 Rose Bud School District --District Wide-- 0910-7310-002  |Sanitary Sewer Warm-safe-dry $537,803 $58,620,135 4/28/2009
113.00  |Scranton School District —-District Wide-- 0910-4204-014 ;?(ﬁ"ea;ﬁ ‘S)i;ir:‘;;"’::jel;gﬁ;gency battery backup systems | \y . cafe-dry | $21,014 | $58,641,148 | 4/28/2009
36.33 Sheridan School District 2705 - East End Elementary School 0910-2705-003  |New Media Center Space $516,969 $59,158,117 4/28/2009
39.00 |Sheridan School District 2705 - Sheridan Middle School 0910-2705-002  [Sheridan Middle School Fine Arts Auditorium Space $583,693 $59,741,810 4/28/2009
101.33  |Siloam Springs School District 0406 - Northside Elementary School 0910-0406-002  |Replace Roof System Warm-safe-dry $178,345 $59,920,155 4/28/2009
104.33  |Siloam Springs School District 0406 - Siloam Springs Middle School 0910-0406-001  |Replace Roof System Warm-safe-dry $539,571 $60,459,726 4/28/2009
11167 |Smackover School District 7008 - Smackover Elementary School 0910-7008-001 Eﬁ.ﬁfﬁ; Replacement of Building B and Main Warm-safe-dry |  $151,505 | $60,611,231 | 4/28/2009
12900 |Smackover School District 7008 - Smackover High School 0910-7008-005 :Qj:ﬂgr:c'ﬁtrg:lzﬁtem HS musiclband, distance | \y. 1 cafe-dry | $9,617 $60,620,849 | 4/28/2009
129.00  |Smackover School District 7008 - Smackover High School 1011-7008-004  |HVAC Replacement in JHS mid level building Warm-safe-dry $73,022 $60,693,871 4/28/2009
81.00 So. Miss. County School Dist. 4706 - Keiser Elementary School 0910-4706-133A  |Install HVAC systems Warm-safe-dry $62,041 $60,755,911 4/28/2009
81.00 So. Miss. County School Dist. 4706 - Keiser Elementary School 1011-4706-138 Install new roofing Warm-safe-dry $177,305 $60,933,216 4/28/2009
101.00 |So. Miss. County School Dist. 4706 - Luxor Elementary School 0910-4706-133B  |Install HVAC systems Warm-safe-dry $578,871 $61,512,087 4/28/2009
103.00 [So. Miss. County School Dist. 4706 - Rivercrest High School 0910-4706-133C  |Install HVAC systems Warm-safe-dry $845,558 $62,357,645 4/28/2009
37.67 South Side School District --District Wide-- 0910-7105-001 New School Building for 5th thr 8th Space $992,656 $63,350,301 4/28/2009
37.67 South Side School District --District Wide-- 0910-7105-002 Cafeteria addition Space $102,455 $63,452,756 4/28/2009
5233 |Southside School District 3209 - Southside High School 0910-3209-005 ;f;:\’;’;i:ome Economics/industrial Arts BUllding |\ cate.dry | $400,028 | $63853.684 | 4/28/2009
101.33  |Star City School District ALE Building 0910-4003-009D  |Fire and Safety Warm-safe-dry $2,823 $63,856,507 4/28/2009
70.33 Star City School District Brown Elementary 0910-4003-009A  |Fire and Safety Warm-safe-dry $52,944 $63,909,450 4/28/2009
101.33  |Star City School District HS-Vocational 0910-4003-009C  |Fire and Safety Warm-safe-dry $12,717 $63,922,167 4/28/2009
83.00 Star City School District Middle School 0910-4003-009B  |Fire and Safety Warm-safe-dry $22,448 $63,944,615 4/28/2009
96.00 Strong School District 7009 - Gardner-Strong Elem. School 0910-7009-002  |Fire alarm/emergency lighting Warm-safe-dry $16,588 $63,961,203 4/28/2009
107.33  |Strong School District 7009 - Strong High School 0910-7009-001  |Fire alarm/emergency lighting Warm-safe-dry $9,088 $63,970,291 4/28/2009
48.00  |Van Buren School District 1705 - Central Middle School 1011-1705-008  |Roofing - Central Warm-safe-dry $438,611 $64,408,902 4/28/2009
70.00  |Van Buren School District 1705 - City Heights Elementary School 0910-1705-004  |Roofing - System 1 & 2 - City Heights Warm-safe-dry $137,775 $64,546,677 4/28/2009
89.33  |Van Buren School District 1705 - Coleman Junior High School 0910-1705-003  |HVAC Warm-safe-dry $942,425 $65,489,102 4/28/2009
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89.33 Van Buren School District 1705 - Coleman Junior High School 0910-1705-010 Roofing - Coleman Warm-safe-dry $901,579 $66,390,681 4/28/2009
68.33 Van Buren School District 1705 - James R. Tate Elem. School 1011-1705-005 Roofing - System 1 - Tate Warm-safe-dry $227,702 $66,618,383 4/28/2009
83.33 Van Buren School District 1705 - Van Buren High School 0910-1705-001 HVAC - North & South Wing Warm-safe-dry $427,294 $67,045,677 4/28/2009
83.33 Van Buren School District 1705 - Van Buren High School 0910-1705-006 Roof North & South Wing Warm-safe-dry $247,734 $67,293,411 4/28/2009
83.33  |Van Buren School District 1705 - Van Buren High School 1011-1705-007  |Roofing System- Gymnasium 170502701 Warm-safe-dry $106,752 $67,400,163 4/28/2009
26.67  |Van Cove School District 5704 - Van Cove High School 0910-5704-006  [High School addittion Space $1,245,544 $68,645,707 4/28/2009
31.33 Vilonia School District 2307 - Vilonia High School 0910-2307-137 New Vilonia High School Space $8,952,305 $77,598,012 4/28/2009
98.00  |Viola School District --District Wide-- 0910-2503-001  |Fire Alarm Project Warm-safe-dry $37,588 $77,635,599 4/28/2009
75.67 Waldron School District 6401 - Waldron Middle School 0910-6401-021 Fire Alarm System - Middle Campus Warm-safe-dry $41,599 $77,677,199 4/28/2009
75.67 Waldron School District 6401 - Waldron Middle School 0910-6401-109 Replace worn out HVAC Systems Middle Warm-safe-dry $813,355 $78,490,554 4/28/2009
75.67  |Waldron School District 6401 - Waldron Middle School 1011-6401-101  |Replace Roofing System - Multi-purpose facility Warm-safe-dry $349,820 $78,840,373 4/28/2009
56.67  |Warren School District 0602 - Eastside Primary School 0910-0602-010  |Fire Alarm System Warm-safe-dry $44,791 $78,885,165 4/28/2009
56.67  |Warren School District 0602 - Eastside Primary School 1011-0602-001  |Roof Elementary K/1 Building Warm-safe-dry $161,082 $79,046,247 4/28/2009
56.67  |Warren School District 0602 - Eastside Primary School 1011-0602-002  |Roof Elementary 2/3 Building Warm-safe-dry $177,125 $79,223,372 4/28/2009
56.67  |Warren School District 0602 - Eastside Primary School 1011-0602-003  |Electrical distribution at K-1 and 2-3 buildings Warm-safe-dry $252,418 $79,475,789 4/28/2009
83.67  |Warren School District 0602 - Warren High School 0910-0602-007 E’igir%i?&:;'gm'"g @ Bldg. #060201401(Senior |\ cafe-dry | $14,361 $79,490,151 | 4/28/2009
36.67  |Watson Chapel School District 3509 - Coleman Elementary School 0910-3509-004  |Roof improvements Warm-safe-dry $361,620 $79,851,771 4/28/2009
68.67  |Watson Chapel School District 3509 - Watson Chapel High School 0910-3509-001  [High School HVAC Renovation Warm-safe-dry | $1,726,977 $81,578,748 4/28/2009
37.00 |Watson Chapel School District 3509 - Watson Chapel High School 0910-3509-003a  |Auto Mechanics & Vocational Addition Space $244,043 $81,822,791 4/28/2009
42.33  |Watson Chapel School District 3509 - Watson Chapel Jr. High School 0910-3509-002  [Junior High Gym Roof Improvement Warm-safe-dry $250,999 $82,073,789 4/28/2009
59.33 West Memphis School District 1803 - East Junior High School 0910-1803-375 JHS HVAC Renovation Warm-safe-dry $246,961 $82,320,751 4/28/2009
50.33  [West Memphis School District 1803 - East Junior High School 0910-1803-376 | "Stall New Roofs on buildings 34,39, Cafeteria Warm-safe-dry |  $202,324 | $82,523,075 | 4/28/2009
building & Music/Band building
36.00 West Memphis School District 1803 - Richland Elementary School 0910-1803-374 Classroom Addition Space $406,225 $82,929,299 4/28/2009
35.00 Western Yell Co. School Dist. 7509 - Western Yell Co. Elem. School 1011-7509-001 New Elementary School Building Space $789,639 $83,718,939 4/28/2009
33.33  |Westside School District 3606 - Westside Elementary School 1011-3606-001  |New K-3 Facility Space $771,801 $84,490,740 4/28/2009
35.67 White Co. Central School Dist. 7304 - White Co. Central Elem. School 0910-7304-002 Roof System Warm-safe-dry $195,976 $84,686,716 4/28/2009
37.67 White Hall School District 3510 - White Hall High School 0910-3510-024 White Hall High School Classroom Addition Space $1,272,158 $85,958,874 4/28/2009
113.33  |Wonderview School District 1505 - Wonderview Elementary School 0910-1505-002  |Elementary Fire Alarm System Warm-safe-dry $7,641 $85,966,515 4/28/2009
138.33  |Wonderview School District 1505 - Wonderview High School 0910-1505-003 | "€ Alarm Systems - High School, Agri, & Warm-safe-dry | $10,697 $85,977,212 | 4/28/2009
Music/Band Buildings
76.00 Woodlawn School District 1304 - Woodlawn Elementary School 1011-1304-063 Elementary Roof Warm-safe-dry $116,574 $86,093,786 4/28/2009
68.00 Woodlawn School District 1304 - Woodlawn High School 0910-1304-067 Roof system Warm-safe-dry $118,508 $86,212,293 4/28/2009
71.33  |Woodlawn School District --District Wide-- 0910-1304-064  |District Wide Fire Alarm Replacement Warm-safe-dry $32,631 $86,244,925 4/28/2009
37.33  |Woodlawn School District __District Wide-- 1011-1304-047  |'VeW Construction(Fine Arts, Muti-Media, Space $493,142 | $86,738,067 | 4/28/2009
Technology Center
FUNDING |LINE FUNDING LINE FUNDING LINE FUNDING LINE
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. 7007 - Parkers Chapel Elem & High . To be
39.67 Parkers Chapel School Dist. 0910-7007-018  |Classroom Addition Space $459,003 $87,197,070 .
School Determined
39.67 Star City School District 4003 - Brown Elementary School 0910-4003-026 Additional Classrooms Space $395,775 $87,592,845 De:(—e(r)rrkl)iened
39.67 Star City School District 4003 - Brown Elementary School 1011-4003-001  |Cafeteria addition Space $578,811 $88,171,656 Det-gfr:iene d
40.33 Des Arc School District 5901 - Des Arc High School 1011-5901-004 Convert shop area to science lab. Space $93,331 $88,264,987 De:(—e(r)rrkl)iene d
40.67 Harmony Grove School District {5205 - Harmony Grove High School 1011-5205-003  |HS Addition of Classroom Building Space $614,168 $88,879,154 Det-gcr)n?iened
41.00  |Norphlet School District 7006 - Norphlet Elementary School 0910-7006-004 | NeW band, multi-purpose, library, choir building, Space $650,679 | $89,529,833 To be
conversion of space Determined
41.33 Centerpoint School District 5502 - Centerpoint High School 0910-5502-131  |Band Hall Cafeteria Space $756,714 $90,286,547 Det-gfn?iene d
42.33 Valley View School District --District Wide-- 0910-1612-001 New Junior High School Space $5,313,281 $95,599,828 De;lf—e(r)rrtl)iened
42.67 North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - Amboy Elementary School 0910-6002-031  |Amboy Elementary Addition Space $720,271 $96,320,100 Det-g(r)r:iene d
43.00 Hamburg School District 0203 - Allbritton Upper Elem. School 0910-0203-145  |Classroom addition Space $615,621 $96,935,721 Det-lt—e(r)r:iened
45.00 Fort Smith School District 6601 - Carnall Elementary School 0910-6601-010  |Classroom Addition Space $443,149 $97,378,870 Det-g(r)r:iene d
46.67 Greenwood School District --District Wide-- 0910-6602-001 New Elementary School Space $2,245,766 $99,624,636 Det-lt—e(r)r:iened
46.67 Paragould School District 2808 - Baldwin Elementary School 0910-2808-002  |Renovation to thematic school Space $200,492 $99,825,128 Det-g(r)n?iene d
47.33 Dumas School District 2104 - Reed Elementary School 0910-2104-002 Replacement of Reed A,B F, Space $581,751 $100,406,879 Det-lt—e(r)r:iened
47.67 Maynard School District --District Wide-- 0910-6102-114  |HS Addition for Middle School Space $1,277,125 $101,684,004 Det-gcr)nk:iened
47.67 North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - Pike View Elementary School 0910-6002-006 Addition Space $642,726 $102,326,729 Det-lt—e(r)n?iened
48.00 Mayflower School District 2305 - Mayflower Middle School 1011-2305-001 Middle School Addition Space $2,041,946 $104,368,675 Det-g(r)n?iene d
48.33 Heber Springs School District 1202 - Heber Springs Elem. School 0910-1202-002  |Elementary school addition Space $68,265 $104,436,940 Det-lt—e(r)nkl)iened
48.33 North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - Crestwood Elementary School 0910-6002-021  |Crestwood Addition 2 Space $677,399 $105,114,339 Det-g(r)n?iene d
48.67 Fort Smith School District 6601 - Northside High School 0910-6601-103 Media Addition/Classroom Conversions Space $618,959 $105,733,298 Det-lt—e(r)nkl)iened
49.67 Bentonville School District --District Wide-- 0910-0401-004  |New Elementary School #10 Space $58,668 $105,791,966 De;[e(r)n?iene d
49.67 Bentonville School District --District Wide-- 0910-0401-006 New Middle School #4 Space $62,668 $105,854,634 Det-lt—e(r)ntl)iened
49.67 Bentonville School District --District Wide-- 1011-0401-024  |New Junior High School #3 Space $42,541 $105,897,175 Dege(r)nk:iened
49.67 Paragould School District 2808 - Oak Grove Elementary School 1011-2808-004 Renovation to thematic school Space $133,504 $106,030,679 Det-lt—e(r)ntl)iene d
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50.00 Magnolia School District 1402 - East-West Elementary School 0910-1402-221  |East Elementary Addition Space $1,105,555 $107,136,234 Det-g(r)r:iene d

50.00  |North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - North Little Rock Hs-West 0910-6002-056 | West Campus Addition Space $1,266,184 | $108,402,418 To be
Campus Determined
50.33 Magnolia School District 1402 - West Side Kindergarten 0910-1402-002  |West Side Addition Space $875,292 $109,277,710 Det-g(r)r:iene d
51.67 Paragould School District --District Wide-- 0910-2808-001 New K-1 School Space $4,018,416 $113,296,126 Det-lt—e(r)r:iened

52.00 Paragould School District 2808 - Woodrow Wilson Elementary 0910-2808-003  |Renovation to thematic school Space $133,504 $113,429,630 To b_e
School Determined

5233 |North Little Rock Sch. Dist. 6002 - North Little Rock Hs-East 1011-6002-027  |East Addition Space $1,520,124 | $114,949,754 To be
Campus Determined
52.67  |Jessieville School District 2604 - Jessieville High School 0910-2604-001  |Fine Arts Center Space $4,577 $114,954,331 Det-g(r)n?iene d
52.67 Lawrence County School District {3810 - Walnut Ridge High School 0910-3810-002  |Physical Education-Fine Arts Complex (Planned) Space $748,030 $115,702,361 Det-lt—e(r)nkl)iened
52.67 Lawrence County School District {3810 - Walnut Ridge High School 1011-3810-002  |New Science Building Space $518,864 $116,221,225 Det-gcr)nk:iened
52.67 Nettleton School District 1611 - Nettleton High School 1011-1611-005  |Addition of six classrooms and PE multi purpose Space $185,391 $116,406,616 Det-lt—e(r)nkl)iened
53.00 Nettleton School District --District Wide-- 0910-1611-002  |New Intermediate School Space $1,027,103 $117,433,719 Dege(r)nk:iened

53.33  |[Hampton School District 0701 - Hampton High School 0910-0701-008 | Demolish old west wing building and construct new Space $1,429,838 | $118,863,558 To be
high school building Determined
53.67 Mountain Pine School District 2607 - Mountain Pine Elem. School 1011-2607-001  |Renovate for more classroom space at Elem. Space $65,771 $118,929,329 Dege(r)nk:iened

5433  |Trumann School District 5605 - Trumann High School 0910-5605-002 | enovate current high school campus for Sth-8th Space $291,950 | $119,221,288 To be
grade Determined
55.00 Paragould School District 2808 - Oak Grove Middle School 0910-2808-005 |Oak Grove MS-Addition Space $3,297,609 $122,518,897 De;[e(r)n?iene d
55.00 Rogers School District --District Wide-- 1011-0405-001 New ES to open Fall 2012 Space $1,194,452 $123,713,349 De;lt—e(r)ntl)iened
55.33 Paragould School District 2808 - Paragould High School 0910-2808-009  |Addition/conversion Space $72,190 $123,785,539 De;[e(r)n?iene d
56.67 Palestine-Wheatley Sch. Dist. 6205 - Palestine-Wheatley Elem. Sch. 0910-6205-077  |New Elementary School Space $1,090,492 $124,876,031 De;lt—e(:rrkl)?ned
57.67 Bay School District --District Wide-- 0910-1601-004  |Wellness, choir, and band facility Space $407,572 $125,283,604 De;[e(r)rr?iene d
58.67 Ozark Mountain School District {6505 - Western Grove High School 0910-6505-001  |Build new building at Western Grove campus Space $467,932 $125,751,536 De;lt—e(:rrtl)?ne d
60.67  |Dierks School District 3102 - Joann Walters Elementary Sch. 1011-3102-031 |2 classroom addition Space $137,742 $125,889,279 De;[e(r)rrkm)iene d
61.67 Lakeside School District 2606 - Lakeside High School 0910-2606-031 High School Space $66,689 $125,955,968 De;lt—e(r)rrtl)iened
64.00 Mountain View School District 6901 - Mountain View High School 1011-6901-001  |Auditorium/Fine Arts/Music/Band/Wellness Center Space $539,540 $126,495,508 De;[e(r)rrlm)iene d
64.67 Wonderview School District --District Wide-- 0910-1505-001 Construct New Cafetorium and Add Classrooms Space $831,038 $127,326,546 De;lt—e(:rr??ned
70.33 Mountain Home School District ~ [0303 - Mountain Home High School 0910-0303-004  |HS expansion of all academic areas due to growth Space $55,473 $127,382,018 De;[e(r)rrlm)iene d
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